

FAO-90 of 2025

01.05.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Steps for service of respondents No. 2 and 3 are awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the appellant has shown the receipt whereby they have taken steps for service of respondents No. 2 and 3 today. Let notices to both the aforesaid respondents be issued for 08.07.2025; the date already fixed by the Hon'ble Court.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

01.05.2025

(Vriti)