

Devesh Chandel and others Vs. Naresh Kumar Bansai and others.

FAO No. 90 of 2025 and FAO No. 332 of 2023

FAO No. 90 of 2025

8.7.2025

Present: Mr.Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr.Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.
None for respondent No. 2.
Mr.Anil K. God, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.
Mr.Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

FAO No. 332 of 2023

Mr.Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr.Varun Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.
Mr.Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.
Mr.Sat Prakash, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.
Mr.Anil K. God, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

FAO No. 90 of 2025

Despite service there is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 2. However, it is apt to record that in connected FAO No. 332 of 2023 respondent No. 2 Vijay Raghav is respondent No. 3 and is represented by Mr.Sat Prakash, Advocate, who has filed Power of Attorney on his behalf in that appeal. Therefore, instead of passing any adverse order, Mr.Sat Prakash, Advocate is directed to have instructions and file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent

No. 2, failing which adverse order may be passed in both appeals against Vijay Raghav.

List for final hearing in due course alongwith FAO No. 332 of 2023.

FAO No. 332 of 2023

Service is complete. List for final hearing in due course after completion alongwith FAO No. 90 of 2025

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

8th July, 2025
(Keshav)