

Devesh Chandel & Ors. Vs. Naresh Kumar Bansal & Ors. a/w connected matter

FAO No. 90/2025 a/w FAO No. 332/2023

FAO No. 90/2025

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Prem Chand Verma and Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocates, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Anil K. God, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

FAO No. 332/2023

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prem Chand Verma and Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Mr. Anil K. God, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant in FAO No. 332 of 2023, list on **30.12.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

9th December, 2025
(raman)