

Davesh Chabndel

Vs. Naresh Kumar Bansal & ors. a/w connected matter

FAO No.90 of 2025 a/w FAO No.332 of 2023

FAO No.90 of 2025

18.03.2026. Present: Mr. Prem Chand Verma & Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocates, for the appellant.
Ms. Ranjana, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.1.
Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Anil K. God, Advocate, for respondent No.3.
Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

FAO No.332 of 2023

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Prem Chand Verma & Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No.1.
Ms. Ranjana, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.2.
Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for respondent No.3.
Mr. Anil K. God, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

FAO No.90 of 2025 & FAO No.332 of 2023

Mr. Sat Prakash, learned counsel for respondent-Vijay Raghav stated at the bar that respondent-Vijay Raghav has died.

Confronted with this, learned counsel for the appellant(s) in both the appeals pray for and are granted four weeks' time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent-Vijay Raghav. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 18 2026
(V.Himalvi)