

Davesh Chabndel Vs. Naresh Kumar Bansal & ors. a/w connected matter

FAO No.90 of 2025 a/w FAO No.332 of 2023

FAO No.90 of 2025

28.07.2026. Present: Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for the appellant.
Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.1.
None for respondents No.2 & 3.
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

FAO No.332 of 2023

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.2.
None for respondents No.3 & 4.

CMP(M) Nos.953 & 954/2026 in FAO No.90/2025

Let notice be issued to the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.2, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a period of two days. List thereafter.

CMP(M) No.1075/2026 in FAO No.332/2023

Let notice be issued to the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.3, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a period of two days. List thereafter alongwith the connected appeal (FAO No.90 of 2025).

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

July 28, 2026
(V.Himalvi)