

04.08.2026 Present: **FAO No.90 of 2025**  
Mr. Ashil Kaushal, vice Mr. Rajesh  
Kashyap, Advocate for the  
respondent.

**CMPM Nos. 953 & 954 of 2026 in**  
**FAO No.90 of 2025**

Notice could not be issued to  
proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.2, as  
steps has not been taken. Let the same be taken  
within a period of two days. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**04.08.2026**  
(Ritu)